

Legislation Text

File #: 19-622, Version: 1

Pikes Peak United Way and the City of Colorado Springs Annual Give Campaign

Presenter:

Cindy Aubrey, Pikes Peak United Way Renai Albaugh, Pikes Peak United Way

Summary:

The City of Colorado Springs has teamed up with Pikes Peak United Way (PPUW) again this year to collect donations and distribute funds to the non-profit of the employees choosing. Organization must be designated as a 501(c)(3). Through the Employee Giving Campaign, employees have a unique opportunity to help our community in a powerful way. The City has set a goal of \$120,000 for this year's campaign which can be attained when each employee pledges.

Background:

The City of Colorado Springs has teamed up with Pikes Peak United Way (PPUW) in previous years for the Employee Giving Campaign.

Previous Council Action: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion: N/A

N/A